

PART II

Statutory Notifications (S. R. O.)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

Islamabad, 10th August, 2017

NOTIFICATION

S.R.O. 794 (I)/2017.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 507 read with section 462 and 469 of the Companies Act, 2017 (XIX of 2017), the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan is pleased to direct that following amendment shall be made to Seventh Schedule to the Companies Act, 2017 (XIX of 2017), namely: -

In the aforesaid Seventh Schedule:-

1. In item No X.-

(a) In sub-item (1), proviso shall be omitted;

(b) after sub-item (10), the following new sub-item shall be inserted, namely:-

“(10A) approval to extend period under section 125, a fee of....”	5,000	10,000
;		

(c) in sub-item (13), the words “an unlisted”; shall be omitted;

(d) after sub-item (14), the following new sub-item shall be inserted, namely:-

(14A) approval to appoint sole purchase, sales agent under section 196, a fee of....”	5,000	10,000
;		

(e) after sub-item (18), the following new sub-items shall be inserted, namely:-

(18A) approval for extension of financial year under section 229, a fee of....	2,500	5,000
(18B) approval to withhold or defer payment under section 243, a fee of....”	5,000	10,000
;		
and		

(f) for sub-item (28), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

“(28) registration as intermediary under section 455, a fee of

....		
(i) for individuals:		
registration fee	10,000	10,000
correction/ update fee	2,000	2,000
renewal fee	5,000	5,000
filing Fee	500	500

(ii) for Firms/Companies/Limited Liability Partnerships:

registration fee	50,000	50,000
correction/ update fee	5,000	5,000
renewal fee	25,000	25,000
filing fee	500	500

[No. CLD/CCD/PR(11)/2017]



(Bushra Aslam)
Secretary to the Commission